
RESOLUTION No. 

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO THE 
CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND 
NELSON ENGINEERING, FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING 
SERVICES, INCREASING THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT 
BY $40,000, TO A NEW MAXIMUM AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
$90,000 

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2017, the Nevada County Purchasing Agent issued a contract to 
Nelson Engineering, in the amount of $25,000 for On-Call Professional Engineering; and 

WHEREAS, the contract was renewed on July 23, 2018, July 1, 2019, September 9, 2020, 
June 15, 2021, and increased to $50,000 on September 15, 2021; and 

WHEREAS, additional services are required for processing land development projects, 
cannabis permits, and miscellaneous engineering service; and 

WHEREAS, sufficient budget is available to fund this contract amendment in account 
codes: 

1114 30104 702 1000 
1114 30154 702 1000 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California approves Amendment No. 6, attached 
hereto, to the professional services contract by and between the County of Nevada and Nelson 
Engineering, increasing the contact amount by $40:000 for a maximum not to exceed amount of 
$90,000 and the Chair of the Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized to execute Amendment 
No. 6. and authorizes the Purchasing Agent to encumber the contract amount. 



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of 

said Board, held on the 8th day of March, 2022, by the following vote of said Board: 

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Susan 

K. Hoek and Hardy Bullock. 

Noes: None. 

Absent: None. 

Abstain: None. 

ATTEST: 

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

Susan K. Hoek, Chair 

3/8/2022 cc: DPW* 
AC*(hold) 

3/22/2022 cc: DPW*(1) 
AC*(release) 



AMENDMENT #6 TO CONTRACT NO. PESP4084 WITH NELSON 

ENGINEERING 

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 8th day of March, 2022, by and 

between Nelson Engineering and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will 

amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled Nelson Engineering On-Call 

Engineering Services executed on July 20, 2017, and which Agreement was 

subsequently amended on: 

07/23/18 renewal 1 

07/01 / 19 renewal 2 

09/09/20 renewal3 

06/15/21 renewal4 

09/15/21 increase of $25,000 —Total Contract not to exceed $50,000 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide 

for an additional Fourty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00) for a not to exceed amount 

of ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000) through June 30, 2022; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. This amendment shall be effective as of March 8, 2022 

2. That the Maximum Contract Price set forth at Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($50,000) is increased by Fourty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00) for the 

new not to exceed Contract amount of Ninety Thousand Dollars 

($90,000.00). 

3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties as previously 

amended shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: COUNTY OF NEVADA 

COUNTY COUNSEL 

By: By: 

Honorable Sue Hoek 

Chair, of the Board of Supervisors 



ATTEST: 

By: ~u ~ ~~~ 
Ju 'e Patters Hunter 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

CONTRACTOR: 

By: ~ .,.~ 

.~ir'vi T. ~c~~sa~/ 

/VrrGSeYd 


